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Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the Naipo Shiatsu Back Massage Cushion with Kneading and Heating. Please read this user manual 
carefully and keep it in a safe place for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your 
product model number and Amazon order number.

Health Precautions
If you are experiencing health complications or conditions as stated below, please consult your doctor before use:

1.  Patients with heart disease.

2.  Patients with cancer.

3.  Patients with cartilage.

4.  Patients with abnormal spine bending.

Safety Precautions
1.  Do not allow children to use it, and put it on the place beyond the infant’s reach.

2.  Do not allow people who can not express their own idea to use it. Or it may cause accidents or injury.

3.  The product can not be damaged or processed, unreasonable bend or pull the line. Otherwise it will cause fire or electric shock.

4.  The product can not be used if the power wire and power plug are damaged, or the insert entrance is loose. Otherwise it will 
     lead to electric shock and short circuit.

5.  If the power wire is damaged, it must be replaced by authorized professionals of our company instead of yourselves.

Notice
1.  Please stop using if you feel uncomfortable and see a doctor.

2.  Please do not use it more than 30 mins.

3.  If the product doesn’t work or something unusual occurred, please stop using it. Or it may cause accidents.

Features
1.  3D massage balls for a deep kneading massage. 

2.  Heating function presents you a more comfortable massage experience.

3.  Unique “S” movement design gives you a deep massage on the whole back. ( upper back, middle back and lower waist )

4.  Portable design makes it easy to stored. It can be used on sofa, bed, office chair, even in car.

5.  Unique ergonomic design makes it fit for human’s curve.

6.  It is a product with low noise, you can enjoy watching TV or listening music at the same time.

7.  There is a built-in safe device, the product will stop working if it is over-heating.

8.  The device will stop working automatically after 15 mins for safety design.

Operation Guide
1.  Connect to the power supply.

2.  Press ON / OFF button.

●   Press it once: all lights on, the device works with kneading and heating. After 1 min, kneading function will switch to Thai step 

     massage. At this point, this two massage modes will switch automatically 1 min apart.
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5.  Patients who are suffering from acute disease.

6.  Women who are pregnant or menstruating.

7.  People whose feet have poor blood circulation.

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region. 
Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.

Website: www.naipocare.com
Email: support@naipocare.com

* Please note: Naipo can only provide after sale service for products purchased directly from Naipo. If you have purchased from a different seller, 
please contact them directly for service or warranty issues. 

Product Specifications

Problem

The device

doesn’t work.

The device is
overheating.

Cause

Appliance doesn’t connected

to the power supply.

The device will stop working

after 15 mins massage.

The device is used more than 45 mins

which makes it over-heating.

The weight has exceeded the

maximum load bearing support.

It has been used over 45 mins.

Remedy

Connect the plug to the 
mains supply and check 
whether the voltage is proper.

Press the power button to 

restart the device.

Disconnect device from mains 
power, wait at least 1 hour 
before switch on.

Disconnect device from mains 
power, and remove the overweight 
object, then restart it. 

Disconnect device from mains 

power after use.

●   Press it again: all lights off, heating function will stop.

●   Long press it to turn off the device. The default time is 15 mins.

3.  “M” button

●   When all massage nodes are doing kneading massage, press this button to switch to Thai step massage.

●   Vice versa: When all massage nodes are doing Thai step massage, press this button to switch to kneading massage.

Troubleshooting

Name of product

Power input

Power output

Power consumption

Product measurement

Gross weight

Naipo Shiatsu Back Massage Cushion with Kneading and Heating

AC 100-240 V, 50-60 HZ

DC 12V 2.5A

30 W

570 * 400 *150 mm

5.2 KG

Spécifications

Problèms

L’appareil ne

marche pas

La surchauffe 

Raisons

L'appareil n’est pas raccordé

à l'alimentationen courant.

L’appareil s’arrête automatiquement

au bout de 15 minutes après une

séance de massage.

Le surchauffe de l’appareil apès son

utilisation plus d’une durée de 45 minutes.

Poids dessus dépasse la portée

maximum de l’appareil.

Utilisation plus d’une durée de 45 minutes.

Solutions

Branchez les câbles d'alimentation à la
source de courant correctement et vérifiez
la tension est appropriée.

Appuyez le bouton ON/OFF pour

redémarrer l’appareil. 

Déconnectez l’appareil de l’alimentation
et laissez-le refroidir pour au moins d’une
heure, et puis, veuillez redémarrer l’appareil.

Déconnectez l’appareil de l’alimentation
et retirez l’objet en surpoids, et puis, veuillez
redémarrer l’appareil.

Déconnectez l’appareil de l’alimentation
après son utilisation.

Nom

Entrée

Sortie

Consommation d'énergie

Dimensions

Poids

Naipo Coussin de Massage de Dos avec le Pétrissage et le Chauffage MGBK-750

AC 100-240 V, 50-60 HZ

DC 12V 2,5A

30 W

570 * 400 *150 mm

5,2 KG

Garantie & Kundendienst
Bei Fragen, Hilfe, Support oder Gewährleistungsansprüchen wenden Sie sich bitte an die untenstehende Adresse, die Ihrer Region 
entspricht. Bitte geben Sie Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer und Produkt-Modellnummer an.

Website: www.naipocare.com
Email: support@naipocare.com

* Bitte beachten Sie: Naipo haftet nur,wenn Sie direkt von Crzdeal gekauft haben. Wenn Sie von einem anderen Verkäufer gekauft haben, wenden 
Sie sich bitte direkt an Service- oder Garantieprobleme.

Spezifikationen

Problem 

Das Gerät

funktioniert nicht.

Das Gerät ist überhitzt.

Grund 

Das Gerät nicht an die Stromversorgung

angeschlossen.

Das Gerät stoppt nach 15 Minuten.

Das Gerät war mehr als 45 Minuten

laufen, wodurch es überhitzt.

Es ist zuviel Gewicht auf dem Gerät

Wenn als 45 min im Gebrauch

Lösung 

Schließen Sie den Stecker an das Stromnetz

an und bitte prüfen Sie, ob die Spannung

normal ist.

Drücken Sie den Netzschalter, um das

Gerät wieder zu starten.
Trennen Sie das Gerät von der Stromversorgung,

bitte wenigstens 1 Stunde warten. 

Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Netz und entfernen

Sie das übergewichtige Produkt, und starten Sie

es wieder.

Trennen Sie das Gerät vom

Netz nach Gebrauch.

Bedienungsanleitung:
1.  An die Steckdose anschließen.

2.  Drücken Sie die ON / OFF-Taste.
●   Einmal drücken: alles leuchtet, das Gerät Massiert und Heizt.
●   Nach 1 Minute wechselt die Knetfunktion zur Thai-Schrittmassage. An dieser Stelle schalten diese beiden Massage-Modi automatisch 
     1 Minute auseinander.
●  Drücken Sie es erneut: alle Lichter aus, Heizung-Funktion stoppt.
●  Drücken Sie lange, um das Gerät auszuschalten. Die Standardzeit beträgt 15 Minuten.

3. Taste "M"
●  Wenn alle Massageknoten Knetmassage durchführen, drücken Sie diese Taste, um zur Thai-Schrittmassage zu wechseln.
●  Umgekehrt: Wenn alle Massageknoten Thai-Massage durchführen , drücken Sie diese Taste, um zur Knetmassage zu wechseln.

Fehlerbehebung

Produkt Namen

Leistungsaufnahme

Abgabeleistung

Energieverbrauch

Produktmessung

Gewicht

Naipo Shiatsu Rücken Massage Kissen mit Kneten und Heizen

AC 100-240 V, 50-60 HZ

DC 12V 2.5A

30 W

570 * 400 *150 mm

5.2 KG

Bedienungsanleitung 
Einführung Vielen Dank für den Kauf des Naipo Shiatsu Rücken Massage Kissen mit Kneten und Heizen. Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung 
sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie diese an einem sicheren Ort auf. Wenn Sie Hilfe benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser  
Support-Team mit Ihrer Produkt-Modellnummer und der Amazon-Bestellnummer.  

Vorsorge
Wenn Sie gesundheitliche  Vorerkrankungen haben oder es bei ähnlicher Anwendung bereits Komplikationen gab , wie unten 
angegeben, konsultieren Sie bitte vor der Anwendung Ihren Arzt.

1.  Patienten mit Herzerkrankungen.

2.  Patienten mit Krebs.

3.  Patienten mit Knorpel.

4.  Patienten mit abnormer Wirbelsäule Biegung.

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen
1.  Das Gerät von Kindern fernhalten.

2.  Lassen Sie nicht Personen, die nicht ausdrücken können ihre eigene Idee, es zu benutzen. Oder es kann Unfälle oder Verletzungen 
     verursachen.

3.  Das Produkt darf  nicht beschädigt oder geöffnetn werden, unzumutbar biegen oder ziehen am Stromkabel bitte dringend 
     unterlassen . Ansonsten besteht Feuer- oder Stromschlaggefahr.

4.  Das Produkt kann nicht verwendet werden, wenn das Netzkabel oder der Netzstecker beschädigt sind.  Ansonsten besteht  
     Stromschlag-und Kurzschlussgefahr.

5.  Wenn das Stromkabel beschädigt ist, muss es ersetzt durch fachkundiges Servicepersonal ersetzt bzw. repariert werden.

Beachten Sie bitte:
1.  Bitte sofort aufhören, wenn Sie sich unwohl fühlen und ggf. einen Arzt aufsuchen.

2.  Bitte verwenden Sie es nicht länger  als 30 Minuten

3.  Wenn das Produkt nicht funktioniert oder etwas Ungewöhnliches aufgetreten ist, bitte sofort aufhören es zu benutzen und Netzstecker 
     aus der Steckdose entfernen .

Eigenschaften
1.  3D Massagebälle für eine tiefe Knetmassage.

2.  Heizfunktion stellt Ihnen ein bequemeres Massageerlebnis vor.

3.  Einzigartige "S" Bewegung  gibt Ihnen eine tiefe Massage auf dem ganzen Rücken. (Oberer Rücken, mittlerer Rücken und untere Taille)

4.  Der Bewegliche Gurt macht es möglich überall das Gerät zu benutzen und zu befestigen . Es kann auf Sofa, Bett, Bürostuhl, auch 
     im Auto verwendet werden.

5.  Einzigartiges ergonomisches Design passt sicg sehr gut am Körper an.

6.  Das Produkt ist sehr geräuscharm  sodass Sie Ihre Massage beim  Fernsehen oder Musik hören geniesen können. 

7.  Es gibt eine eingebaute sichere Vorrichtung, das Gerät schaltet sich automatisch bei Überhitzung aus.

8.  Das Gerät schaltet sich automatisch nach 15 Minuten Massagezeit aus.

Introduction
Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté le Naipo Coussin de Massage de Dos avec le Pétrissage et le Chauffage. Lisez avec attention 
ce  manuel  d'instructions dans son  intégralité et conservez-le  pour toute consultation future. Si vous avez besoin d'assistance, 
n’hésitez pas à contacter notre équipe de service après-vente en offrant le modèle et le numéro de commande d’Amazon. 

Précautions de Santé
Consultez votre médecin avant d'utiliser cet appareil, si :

1.  vous êtes cardiaques 

2.  vous êtes atteint d'un cancer 

3.  vous souffrez de cartilage  

4.  vous êtes lombalgique

Précautions de Sécurité
1.  Ne pas laisser les enfants utiliser l'appareil, et il vaut mieux de le placer hors de portée des enfants.

2.  Une stricte supervision est nécessaire si l'appareil est utilisé par, sur ou à proximité d'enfants ou d'invalides.

3.  L’appareil ne peut pas être endommagé ou transformé, cela pourrait provoquer un incendie ou un choc électrique.

4.  Ne pas utiliser l’appareil si son câble de prise est endommagé ou son insert est desserré, afin d’éviter un incendie ou un choc 
     électrique.

5.  Toute protection ou pièce endommagée doit être correctement réparée ou remplacée dans un centre de réparations agréé.

Remarques
1.  Veuillez arrêter de fonctionner l’appareil et consulter le médicine si vous trouvez incommode  lors de votre utilisation.

2.  Il vaut mieux d’utiliser l’appareil pour 30 mins au maximum par jour. 

3.  Veuillez arrêter d’utiliser l’appareil s’il ne fonction pas correctement pour éviter l’accident.

Caractéristiques
1.  Têtes de massage en 3D pour effectuer un massage profond de pétrissage. 

2.  La fonction de chauffage vous emmène une expérience de massage ultra confort.

3.  Le mouvement des têtes en forme naturelle de S vous permet un massage profond pour votre entier dos. 

4.  Conception portable pour le stocker plus aisément: il peut être placé sur le canapé, le lit, la chaise du bureau ainsi que le siège 
     dans la voiture.

5.  Design ergonomique pour s’habituer à la colonne vertébrale.

6.  Vous pouvez profiter d’un massage relaxant en regardant la télé ou en écoutant de la musique grâce à ce masseur peu bruyant.

7.  L’appareil s’arrête automatiquement au cas de la surchauffe grâce au dispositif intégré de sécurité.

8.  L’appareil s’arrêtera automatiquement au bout d’une séance de 15 minutes.

Comment l’utiliser?
1.  Brancher les câbles d'alimentation à la source de courant.

2.  Brancher le bouton ON/OFF
●   Appuyer une fois pour démarrer l’appareil avec le pétrissage et le chauffage. Après 1 minute du pétrissage, il se changera en
     mode du massage Thai des pieds. Les deux modes de massage se changeront tous les minutes.

5.  Patienten, die unter akuter Erkrankung leiden.

6.  Frauen, die schwanger sind oder Ihrer Menstruation haben.

7.  Personen, deren Füße schlechte Durchblutung haben.

5.  vous souffrez de maladie aiguë

6.  vous êtes menstruelle, enceinte ou allaitant

7.  vous souffrez d’une mauvaise circulation sanguine aux pieds

●   Appuyer encore une seule fois pour arrêter la fonction de chauffage en éteignant les têtes de massage.
●   Appuyer longuement sur le bouton pendant 3 secondes pour arrêter l’appareil. Une séance de massage par défaut est de 15 
     minutes.

3.  Bouton «M»: appuyez-le pour choisir entre la mode de pétrissage et la mode de massage Thain des pieds.

FAQ

Garantie et Support
Vous êtes invité à nous contacter par e-mail ci-dessous si vous avez des questions ou si vous avez besoin d'un appui. Nous ferons 
de nos mieux pour vous fournir une solution viable. Veuillez donner le nom du ou des produits que vous souhaitez retourner, ainsi 
que le numéro de commande. 

Site: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com

* Veuillez noter que nous assurons le service après vente uniquement des produits achetés en notre magasin Naipo. Si vous avez acheté un article 

d’un vendeur différent, veuillez communiquer avec le vendeur directement pour toutes les issues de garantie.

Shiatsu Back Massage Cushion with

Kneading and Heating

User Manual

Introducción
Gracias por comprar Naipo Shiatsu Cojín Masajeador de Espalda Amasado con Función de Calor. Por favor lea atentamente este 
manual del usuario y guárdelo en un lugar seguro para futuras consultas. Si necesita alguna ayuda, póngase en contacto con 
nuestro equipo de asistencia técnica con el número de modelo de su producto y el número de pedido en Amazon.

Precauciones de salud
Si experimenta complicaciones o condiciones de salud como se indican a continuación, consulte a su médico antes de usarlo:

1.  Pacientes con enfermedad cardíaca.

2.  Pacientes con cáncer.

3.  Pacientes con cartílago.

4.  Pacientes con flexión torácica anormal.

Precauciones de seguridad
1.  No permita que los niños lo usen, y póngalo en el lugar más allá del alcance del bebé.

2.  No permita que las personas que no pueden expresar su propia idea lo usen. O puede causar accidentes o lesiones.

3.  El producto no puede ser dañado o procesado, curvado excesivamente o tirado por el cable. De lo contrario, puede provocar 
     un incendio o una descarga eléctrica.

4.  El producto no puede utilizarse si el cable de alimentación y el enchufe de alimentación están dañados o si la entrada del  
     inserto está floja. De lo contrario, provocará descargas eléctricas y cortocircuitos.

5.  Si el cable de alimentación está dañado, debe ser reemplazado por profesionales autorizados de nuestra empresa en lugar 
     de ustedes mismos.

Notas
1.  Deje de usar si se siente incómodo y consulte a un médico.

2.  Por favor, no lo use más de 30 minutos

3.  Si el producto no funciona o algo raro ocurre, por favor deje de usarlo. O puede causar accidentes.

Características
1.  3D cabezales de masaje para un masaje de amasado profundo.

2.  La función de calor le ofrece una experiencia más cómoda del masaje.

3.  "S" diseño único de movimiento le da un masaje profundo en toda la espalda. (Parte superior de la espalda, parte media de 
     la espalda media y cintura)

4.  El diseño portable lo hace fácil almacenado. Puede ser utilizado en el sofá, cama, silla de la oficina, incluso en coche.

5.  El diseño ergonómico único hace cabido para la curva del ser humano.

6.  Es un producto con poco ruido, puede gozar del masaje mientras ve la TV o escucha música al mismo tiempo.

7.  Tiene un dispositivo seguro incorporado y por eso el masajeador dejará de funcionar si está sobrecalentando.

8.  El dispositivo dejará de funcionar automáticamente después de 15 minutos con el diseño de seguridad.

Guía de operación
1.  Conecte el aparato a la fuente de alimentación.

2.  Presione el botón ON / OFF.
●   Presione una vez: todas las luces serán encendidas, el dispositivo funciona con amasado y función de calor. Después de 1 
     minuto, el masaje de amasado cambiará al tailandés. Estos dos modos de masaje se alternarán automáticamente 1 min.
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5.  Pacientes que padecen una enfermedad aguda.

6.  Las mujeres que están embarazadas o menstruando.

7.  Personas cuyos pies tienen mala circulación sanguínea.

Garantía y atención al cliente
Para preguntas, asistencia, soporte o reclamaciones de garantía, póngase en contacto con nosotros por la dirección de email y  
intentamos ofrecerle una solución viable. Por favor incluya su número de orden de Amazon y número de modelo del producto.

Website: www.naipocare.com
Email: support@naipocare.com

* Tenga en cuenta que Naipo sólo puede proporcionar un servicio de post venta para los productos adquiridos directamente desde Naipo. Si usted 
ha comprado desde otro vendedor, póngase en contacto directamente con ellos por cuestiones de servicio o garantía.

Especificaciones del producto

Problema

El dispositivo
no funciona.

El dispositivo está

sobrecalentándose.

Motivo

El aparato no está conectado a la

fuente de alimentación.

El dispositivo dejará de funcionar

después de 15 minutos de masaje.

El dispositivo se utiliza más de 45 minutos

que lo hace  sobrecalentado.

El peso ha superado el soporte de

carga máxima.

Se ha utilizado más de 45 minutos.

Remedio

Conecte el enchufe a la fuente de

alimentación y compruebe si el

voltaje es correcto.

Presione el botón de encendido para

reiniciar el dispositivo.

Desenchufe el aparato y espere al

menos 1 hora antes de encenderlo.

Desenchufe el aparato y quite el objeto

con sobrepeso, luego reinícielo.

Desenchufe el aparato después del uso.

●   Presione de nuevo: todas las luces serán apagadas, la función de calor se detendrá.
●   Presiónelo largamente para apagar el dispositivo. El tiempo predeterminado es de 15 minutos.

3.  Botón "M"
●   Cuando todos los cabezales de masaje estén haciendo un masaje de amasado, presione este botón para cambiar al masaje tailandés.
●   Viceversa: Cuando todos los cabezales de masaje están haciendo masaje tailandés paso, presione este botón para cambiar 
     a masaje de amasado.

Solución de problemas

Nombre del producto

Potencia de entrada

Potencia de salida

Consumo de energía

Medición del producto

Peso bruto

Naipo Shiatsu Cojín Masajeador de Espalda Amasado con Función de Calor

AC 100-240 V, 50-60 HZ

DC 12V 2.5A

30 W

570 * 400 *150 mm

5.2 KG

仕様

こんなとき

作動しない

本体が熱くなっている。

原因
電源プラグが正しくコンセントに差
し込まれていない。
開始後２０分経過すると自動的に
マッサージが終了する。

連続使用後にマッサージが止まる。

無理な力がかかっている。

長時間連続使用している。

対処の仕方
電源プラグをコンセントに奥までしっかり差
し込んでください。

電源ボタン「ON」を押し、マッサージを開始する。

モーターの温度上昇のため、安全装置が働
いています、しばらく本体を休ませて（１時間程度）
から再度動作を確認してください。
アダプターをコンセントから抜き、少し置
いてからご使用ください。
使用停止し、１時間程度の時間をおいて本体内部
の温度を下げてください。

製品名

定格

入力

電力

サイズ

重量

Naipo３D指圧バックマッサージャー

AC 100, 50-60 HZ

DC 12V 2.5A

30 W

570 * 400 *150 mm

5.2 KG

Garanzia & Servizio Cliente
Alcuni domande, richieste di assistanza, supporto o di garanzia, contattarci col seguente indirizzo per favore. Si prega di allegare 
il modello del prodotto e il numero di Amazon.

Sito: www.naipocare.com
Email: support@naipocare.com

*Nota bene: Naipo provvede servizio post-vendita solo per prodotti acquistati direttamente da Naipo. Se abbia acquistato da venditori diversi, si 
prega di contattarli direttamente per il servizio cliente.

Specificazioni del Prodotto

Problema

Il dispositivo

non funziona.

Il dispositivo è
surriscaldato.

Causa

Apparecchio non è collegato

alla rete elettrica.

Il dispositivo smetterà di funzionare

dopo il massaggio di 15 min.

Il dispositivo viene utilizzato più di 45

minuti che lo rende surriscaldato.

Il peso che carica ha superato il

massimo portante.

E 'stato utilizzato più di 45 minuti.

Rimedio

Collegare la spina alla rete elettrica e

controllare se la tensione è corretta.

Premere il pulsante di accensione

per riavviare il dispositivo.

Staccare l'apparecchio dalla rete elettrica,

attendere almeno 1 ora prima di accendere.

Staccare l'apparecchio dalla rete elettrica e

rimuovere l'oggetto in sovrappeso, poi riavviarlo.

Staccare l'apparecchio dalla rete elettrica dopo l'uso.

●   Premere di nuovo: tutte le luci spengono, funzione di riscaldamento si ferma.

●   Premere a lungo per spegnere il dispositivo. Il tempo predefinito è 15 minuti.

3.  Bottone “M” 

●   Quando tutti i nodi di massaggio stanno facendo massaggio d’impastamento, premere questo pulsante per passare al Thai 
     massaggio.

●   Viceversa: Quando tutti i nodi di massaggio stanno facendo il Thai massaggio , premere questo pulsante per passare alla 
     massaggio d’impastamento. 

Risoluzione dei Problemi

Nome

Ingresso Alimentazione

Potenza di Uuscita

Consumo di Energia

Misura

Peso Lordo

Naipo Cuscino Massaggiante per Schiena Shiatsu con Funzione Calore e Impastamento

AC 100-240 V, 50-60 HZ

DC 12V 2.5A

30 W

570 * 400 *150 mm

5.2 KG

Introduzione
La ringraziamo per aver scelto il Naipo Cuscino Massaggiante Shiatsu con Funzione Calore e Impastamento. Si prega di leggere 
attentamente questo manuale d’utente e salvarlo bene per il riferimento in futuro. Se avessi bisogno qualsiasi assistanza, si prega 
di contattare il nostro servizio cliente allegando il modello e numero di amazon.

Precauzioni per la Salute
Se si verificano complicazioni o condizioni di salute, come indicato qui di seguito, si prega di consultare il proprio medico prima 
dell'uso:

1.  I pazienti con la malattia di cuore

2.  I pazienti con il cancro.

3.  I pazienti con cartilagine.

4.  I pazienti affetti da abnorme curvatura della spina.

Precauzioni di sicurezza
1.  Non permettere ai bambini di usarlo, e mettere sul posto fuori dalla portata del bambino.

2.  Non permettere alle persone che non possono esprimere la propria idea di usarlo. Oppure può causare incidenti o lesioni.

3.  Il prodotto non può essere danneggiato o trasformati, irragionevole piegarsi o tirare il cavo. Altrimenti può causare incendi o 
     scosse elettriche.

4.  Il prodotto non può essere utilizzato se il cavo e la spina d’alimentazione siano danneggiati, o la presa sia sciolta. In caso contrario, 
     può causare scosse elettriche e cortocircuiti.

5.  Se il cavo di alimentazione è danneggiato, deve essere sostituito da professionisti autorizzati della nostra azienda, invece di
     voi stessi.

Nota Bene
1.  Si prega di smettere di usare se ritenete scomodi e consultare il medico.

2.  Se il prodotto non funziona o si è verificato qualcosa di insolito, si prega di smettere di usarlo. O può causare incidenti.

Caratteristiche
1.  Sfere di massaggio 3D per un massaggio d’impastamento profondo.

2.  Funzione di riscaldamento si presenta una più confortevole esperienza di massaggio.

3.  Movimento unico di "S" si dà un massaggio profondo su tutta la schiena. (Parte superiore, media della schiena e vita bassa)

4.  Design portatile lo rende facile da conservare. Può essere utilizzato sul divano, letto, sedia da ufficio, anche in auto.

5.  Design ergonomico unico lo rende adatto per la curva di umano.

6.  Si tratta di un prodotto con basso rumore, si può guardare la TV o ascoltare musica durante il massaggio.

7.  E’ un dispositivo di sicurezza, il prodotto smetterà di funzionare se sia surriscaldato.

8.  Il dispositivo smetterà di funzionare automaticamente dopo 15 minuti per la progettazione della sicurezza.

Guida dell’Operazione
1.  Collegare alla rete d’alimentazione.

2.  Premere il bottone ON/OFF
●   Premete una volta: tutte le luci accese, il dispositivo funziona con impastare e riscaldamento. Dopo 1 minuto, la funzione impastare 
     passa al Thai massaggio. Questi due modalità di massaggio comutano automaticamente per  ogni minuto.

使用説明書
このたびは、Naipo３D指圧バックマッサージャーをお買い上げ頂きましてありがとうございました。商品を使用する前に必ずこの使用説明書をお
読みください。注意事項を守って製品をご使用ください。製品やサポートについてのご質問など、お気軽にお問い合わせください。お問い合わせに
は製品型号、またはごamazon注文番号が必要です。

健康上のご注意
つきの人は医師と相談してご使用ください。

１、 心臓に障害のある人。

２、 医師の治療を受けている人。

３、 悪性腫瘍のある人。

４、 脊椎に異常のある人。

安全上のご注意
１、 お子様には使用させないでください。保護者の方はお子様が本製品を遊具として使用しないよう十分ご注意ください。
２、 自ら意思表示ができない方や操作が行えない方は使用しないでください。ケガや思わぬ事故の原因になります。
３、 コンセントから電源プラグを抜き差しするときには、絶対に濡れた手で触ったり、コードを引っ張ったりしないでください。故障や発火の原因に
       なります。
４、 電源コードやプラグが傷んだり、差し込みがゆるんだ状態のままでのご使用はしないでください。感電、漏電の原因になります。
５、 製品の電源コードが破損した場合、弊社商品の修理やサポートセンターにご連絡ください。弊社以外での修理は行わないでください。

警告
１、 使用しても効果が現れないときは、医師または専門家にご相談ください。
２、 一回のご使用時間は２０分以内にしてください。長時間の使用はしないでください。
３、 本製品に故障や破損など異常が発見された場合には、使用しないでください。事故の恐れがあります。

特長と効果
１、 3Dもみ玉が再現する本格的なマッサージャー。

２、 もみ玉にヒーターを搭載。じんわり温めながらマッサージ効果をうながす。

３、 背中のカーブに合わせた“S”型マッサージ作動設計、本格派マッサージチェアのような体感。

４、 コンパクトにたためるスマート設計ですので、お好きな場所でマッサージを楽しめる(使用例：ソファ、椅子、車内，ベッド)。

５、 人間工学に基づいた最新設計のバックマッサージャー。

６、 低騒音化を実現し、ＴＶや音楽を同時に楽しむことができる。

７、 製品内部が異常過熱すると安全装置が作動する。

８、 開始後２０分経過すると自動タイマーが作動し、自動的にマッサージが終了する。

使用方法
１、 電源プラグをコンセントに差し込む。

２、 ON / OFFボタンを押す。

●    一回押し：ボタンが点灯し、もみ玉の回転とヒーターが開始し、回転方向と揉み方が自動に変わる。

●    もう一回押し：ボタンが消灯し、ヒーターが切れる。

5.  I pazienti che sono affetti da malattie acute.

6.  Le donne che sono incinte o in mestruazione.

7.  Persone i cui piedi hanno cattiva circolazione del sangue.

５、 急性炎症症状の人。

６、 妊娠初期の不安定期または出産直後の人。

７、 脚部に重度の血行障害のある人。

●    3秒ほど押し続けて、電源がOFFする。開始後２０分経過すると自動的にマッサージが終了する。

ンタボ」Ｍ「 、３
●    「Ｍ」ボタンを押すと、お好み動作が選べる（揉み・指圧）。

故障かなと思ったら

お問い合わせ方法
商品の修理やサポートについてのご質問など、お気軽にお問い合わせください、商品についての注文番号と型号が必要です。

ホームページ：www.naipocare.com
メール：support@naipocare.com

*注意：お客様がNaipoから直接購入する全ての製品およびサービスに対し適用されます。

Model: MGBK-750

Shenzhen Pinlong E-Commerce Co., Ltd.
Web: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com
Add: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P05 
Room 116, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China.

Made in China


